I have submitted revised version of the manuscript. I believe that the manuscript has been significantly improved after the comments of reviewers. All the suggestions have been incorporated and corrections have been made. 
Comments: 
What these curves are?   Response: Directions of front and back interference.
Direction of face advance? Drawing opening? Label them. Response: this all is labelled & mentioned in model (see figure 5).
Comment: Why 1:2 and 1:3 were selected only?
[bookmark: _GoBack]Response:
The results were only carried out at these cutting to caving height ratios such as 1:2 and 1:3 reasons, if we are increasing the height of top coal that will put too much load on shield and sometimes results damages. In addition, the cutting height will be too less and causes difficulty during travelling of mine workers.

I will be happy to revise the manuscript, if further changes are still required.


